Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	17 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark
	ET 100 25 10 5 1
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 1034	documants or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
NNC Group, LLC d/b/a Hanover Communications	Name: Stericycle, Inc.
	Internal Address: 28161 North Keith Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓] No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) November 30, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: Lake Forest
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	Country 1104
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60045
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ▼
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new applica
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/011818	6366667
11/144162	
11/214227	6373938
11/214227	
11/214227 Additional numbe	rs attached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
11/214227 Additional number 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
11/214227 Additional numbers. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day	rs attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
11/214227 Additional numbers. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans LLP Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 2700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans LLP Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 2700 City: Indianapolis	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans LLP Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 2700	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans LLP Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 2700 City: Indianapolis	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans LLP Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 2700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip:46204	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans LLP Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 2700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip:46204 Phone Number: (317) 684-5362	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans LLP Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 2700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip:46204 Phone Number: (317) 684-5362 Fax Number: (317) 223-0362 Email Address: trademark@boselaw.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Additional numbe 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer L. Day Internal Address: Bose McKinney & Evans LLP Street Address: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street, Suite 2700 City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip:46204 Phone Number: (317) 684-5362 Fax Number: (317) 223-0362	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Assignment of Patents

This Assignment is made by NNC Group, LLC, d/b/a Hanover Communications, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Indiana with its principal office at 2670 Executive Drive, Indianapolis, Indiana 46241 ("NNC"), to and in favor of Stericycle, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal office at 28161 North Keith Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 ("Stericycle").

Background:

SDR NNC, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SDR"), is a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of Stericycle. As of the date of this Assignment, Stericycle, SDR and NNC have closed under an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 21, 2005 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which SDR has purchased and NNC has sold substantially all of the assets of NNC's business, including NNC's worldwide rights, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached **Exhibit A** (the "Patents"). This Assignment is delivered pursuant to section 3.2(a)(7) of the Asset Purchase Agreement, and at the direction of Stericycle and SDR, is being executed and delivered to Stericycle as the assignee.

For value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, NNC grants, bargains, sells, delivers, transfers, assigns and conveys to Stericycle, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Stericycle, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of each Patent, NNC's entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, including (but not limited to) (i) all rights to sue and damages for past infringement, (ii) all rights of priority in respect of the Patents pursuant to the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and (iii) all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the Patents.

Dated as of November 30, 2005.

NNC Group, LLC

Steven C. Crane

Chairman

PATENT REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0961

State of Indiana)) ss:
County of Marion) 33.
Crane, Chairman of N satisfactory evidence) acknowledged to me t	y of, 2007, before me personally appeared Steven C. NC Group, LLC, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and lat he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his ment, NNC Group, LLC executed the instrument.
Witness my ha	nd and official seal. Notary Public Notary Public
	Printed: Heather R. LTZ
My commission expir	es:
My county of residence	HEATHER R. LITZ Johnson County My Commission Expires April 15, 2012

PATENT

REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0962

Exhibit A

Patents

Title	Patent No.	Country	Filed	Issued		
System for Generating a List of Qualified Call Recipients	6,366,667	USA	7/7/1998	4/2/2002		
Device and Method for Generating a List of Qualified Call Recipients	6,373,938	USA	4/30/1998	4/16/2002		
Patent Applications						
Title	Application No.	Country	Filed	Disposition		
Customer Relationship Management System	10/136,238	USA	5/1/2002	Abandoned		
Product Management System	10/011,818	USA	11/12/2001			
Improved User Interface for Processing Returns of Pharmaceuticals	11/144,162	USA				
Emergency Contact System and Method	11/214,227	USA	8/29/2005			

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

PATENT REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0963